Creative Industries Fund - Grant Recipients 2023

Business Name County Project Amount

2482 Maynard Street Ltd Halifax Art Fairs and Advertising 2023/24 $  21,650.00
2B Theatre Association Halifax The Aquakultre Project - Development and Showcase $  19,400.00
2B Theatre Association Halifax Tour Promotion and Presenter Travel S 5,670.00
902 Hip Hop Halifax Creative Export Hub S 28,000.00
902 Hip Hop Halifax Lyric Lab $  30,000.00
Aflame Creations Jewlery Inc Lunenburg January 2024 Toronto Market Week S 3,200.00
Aflame Creations Jewlery Inc Lunenburg Toronto Market Week S 3,804.00
African Nova Scotian Music Association Halifax Black Vibes 2 Showcase $  11,500.00
Afro Viking Pictures Inc. Halifax Look At Me Slamdance World Premiere 2024 S 5,000.00
Afro Viking Pictures Inc. Halifax Screen NS Emerging LA Mission S 3,625.00
All for Knot Rope Weaving Inc Colchester Go For the Greens & Manulife Invitation to Supplier Diversity Event S 2,345.00
All for Knot Rope Weaving Inc Colchester Toronto Gift and Home Market S 4,725.98
All for Knot Rope Weaving Inc Colchester WBE National Convention S 4,380.00
Alright Pictures Inc. Halifax International Markets Plan 2023-24 $ 10,587.50
Aquakultre Music Halifax Aquakultre Export Development 2024 S 7,800.00
Atlantic Film Festival Association Halifax Outreach Travel S 9,800.00
Atlantic Filmmakers Cooperative Halifax Film 52023-24 $  46,600.00
Atlantic Presenters Association Halifax Contact East 2023 $ 10,000.00
Atlantic Presenters Association Halifax Indigenous Presenter Gathering S 5,000.00
Atlantic Presenters Association Halifax ShiftChange $ 10,000.00
Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association Halifax Accessible #ReadAtlantic Public Library Project $  30,000.00
Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association Halifax Atlantic Books Promotional Campaign $  25,000.00
Auguste Content Inc Halifax AIFF Partners S 350.00
Batuo Halifax 2023-24 Marketing Plan S 7,300.00
Beltline Ragamuffin Productions Halifax International Exhibition/Screening S 1,500.00
Braden Press Ltd Halifax Trade Show & Maritime Canadian vending events (NB & PEI) S 9,000.00
Breton Books Ltd Victoria Project "Cape Breton—An Island Worth Reading" $  14,000.00
BRYDN Creative Inc Victoria Tracy & Martina Go West with Slowcoaster S 8,000.00
Canadian Publishers Hosted Software Solutions Halifax Canadian History and Social Science Digital Materials $  23,025.00
Cape Breton Centre for Craft & Design Cape Breton Customs House Artisan Incubator S 23,950.00
Cape Breton Centre for Craft & Design Cape Breton Indigenous Craft Development 2.0 $  30,000.00
Carleton Stone / Sheri Jones Richmond Crash Test Dummies Christmas Tour 2023 S 6,745.00
Cassie and Maggie Halifax Summer Festival tour S 8,960.00
Come Undone Records Inc. Cumberland  Storm Europe Tour S 5,000.00
Come Undone Records Inc. Halifax UK Album Promotion and Tour - Christina Martin $ 24,621.50
Conundrum Press Kings Academic Marketing S 9,375.00
Conundrum Press Kings Comic Art Festival Travel $  13,000.00
Couture Images Halifax Canadian Sustainable Fashion Designers Cohort S 8,960.00
Couture Images Halifax WEBENC Conference S 4,000.00
Craft Alliance Atlantic Halifax Collect Art Fair 2024 Exhibition S 34,000.00
Craft Alliance Atlantic Halifax Export Development Initiative $  43,000.00
Craft Alliance Atlantic Halifax Mitacs Research Project $  18,000.00
Crescendo Music Festival Halifax Crescendo Fest 2023 $  16,925.00
Culture Link CIC Halifax Breaking Through the Screens $  50,000.00
Curriculum Plus - Bailey Press Limited Lunenburg 2023-24 US Export Marketing Campaign S 14,472.00
Cut/Off/Tail Pictures Inc. Halifax Cannes 2023 Film Market S 5,000.00
Deep Dark Woods Lunenburg Japan 2023 Tour $  10,000.00
Dorothée Rosen Designer Goldsmith Halifax Sustainability Visibility Campaign $  25,500.00
Dream Date Designs Inc Lunenburg VST Instrument "Dreamer" Marketing $  11,740.00
Dreaming Out Loud Records Inc. Halifax Neon Dreams- The Sunshine Tour $ 10,000.00
Dreaming Out Loud Records Inc. Halifax South Africa Summer Festival Tour $  14,750.00
East Coast Country Music Association Halifax Canadian Country Music Association Awards 2023 Representation S 2,508.00
Eastern Front Theatre Halifax STAGES Theatre Festival Industries Series $ 20,000.00
Fairechild Inc Halifax 2023-2024 Marketing $  30,000.00
Farechild Inc Halifax Trade Mission 2023 Japan and South Korea S 3,930.00
Fernwood Publishing Co. Limited Halifax Academic Marketing and Sales $ 20,000.00
Formac Publishing Company Limited Halifax Book Export Initiatives 2023-24 $  22,500.00
Forward Music Group Halifax 2023-24 Marketing Plan $ 17,200.00
Goldie Boutilier Cape Breton Country Girl, City Woman Marketing 2023-24 $  19,750.00
Gorgeous Mistake Productions Inc Halifax TIFF Market S 3,475.00
Hi-Vis Film Inc Victoria Queens of the Qing Dynasty Marketing S 5,000.00
Icon Brother Music (Villages) Halifax Villages Ireland & UK Showcases Jan 2024 $  15,530.00
IOTA Studios Inc Halifax |OTA Artist Lines S 9,750.00
|OTA Studios Inc. Halifax |OTA Art Fairs: Art TO & Plural $  30,000.00



Jenn Grant Music

Kazan Co-op

Kye-Yeon Son Studio

Leaf Music ULC

Lightwood Green

Lunenburg Doc Fest Association
Lunenburg Folk Harbour Society
Macintyre Purcell Publishing Inc
Macintyre Purcell Publishing Inc
Matchstick Theatre Company Society
Michnat Fashion House

MJ Comedy

Moosehouse Publications
Neptune Theatre Foundation
Nimbus Publishing Limited
Nimbus Publishing Limited
Nimbus Publishing Limited
Nimbus Publishing Limited

No Fear Films

Ocean Entertainment Ltd

Phin Performing Arts

Pictou County Roots Society
Picture Plant Limited

Picture Plant Limited

Poison Pear Clothing and Accessories
Pretty Fierce Films Inc

Princess Space Monster
Prismatic Arts Society

Pumpkin Patch Productions Inc
Myth Music

Quay Entertainment Services Ltd
Red Label Kilts Inc

Red Label Kilts Inc

Ria Mae Inc

Rich Aucoin

Rich Aucoin

Ruby Tree Films Inc

Sauceware

Screen NS

Screen NS

Screen NS

Sea to Sea Productions Ltd
Secret Theatre

Secret Theatre

Secret Theatre

Sheri Jones Entertainment Consulting Inc

Shut Up & Colour Pictures Inc
Shut Up & Colour Pictures Inc
Side Door Access Inc.

SiNS Dance Society

Slow Motion Food Film Fest Society (Devour!)

Soli Productions Management Inc
Song Dog Music Co Ltd

Song Dog Music Co Ltd

Songs for the Gang Inc

Sonic Records Ltd

Sorrel Van Allen Jewellery
Soundbox Music

Star Team Studios Ltd

Stolen Car Music

Stone Cold Productions Ltd.
StubbyFingers Incorporated

T. Thomason Entertainment Inc
The Villains Theatre Association
Topsail Productions

TORLXO Inc.

Trov Object Gallery / Co Adorn

Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Lunenburg
Lunenburg
Antigonish
Antigonish
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Annapolis
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Pictou
Lunenburg
Lunenburg
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Kings
Halifax
Halifax
Cape Breton
Cape Breton
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Kings
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax

Album Marketing

UNCONFINED by Elizabeth Richardson

Collect International Art Fair

Leaf Music Marketing and Promotion 2023-24

2023 Film Markets

7th Dock Market during the 10th Lunenburg Doc Fest
Songwriters Camp 2023

2024 Promotional Tour

Digital Marketing/Sales Initiative 2023-2024

World Premiere Downed Hearts

Fashion Runway - Fashion Art Toronto

The Motherload International Tour

We Have A Child For You Book Launch

Rosencrantz & Guildenstern are Dead - Goes to Toronto
Branded Consumer Holiday Gift Guide

Digitally Lit Our Stories Matter

New England Outreach Strategy

Ontario Library Tradeshows

Screen Markets for The Apartment

Sales Trips 2023-2024

Marketing The Three Questions 2023

Distinguished Descendants Book

Atlantic Mission to Berlin / European Film Market (EFM) 2024
Bystanders Canadian PR Tour

Out of Province Shows

Shanghai International Film Festival

AIFF Partners 2023

Industry Series

Berlinale's European Film Market

The Darkroom Tour

2023/24 Nashville Development Project

DPA Golden Globes Gifting Lounge

Intenational Trade Fairs

Ria Mae 2023/2024 Release Plan

Performance, Digital Marketing + Rebranding for Intl Markets
Synthetic: Season 2 Tour

Content London 2023 Trade Mission

Website Design (E-commerce)

LA Trade Mission

Nova Scotia Content Market and Familiarization Tour
The Queen of My Dreams TIFF Premiere Buyers Event
Travel to DOC NYC

"Alone Together" in Nordic Europe

AWAKE AND STILL DROWNING in Calgary

United Kingdom Mission

Jones & Co 2023-2024 Marketing

European Film Market / Berlinale Film Festival

South by Southwest Film Fesitval (US Premiere of The Queen of My Dreams)
2023-24 Networking and Partnership Activities

SiNS Dance Export Development Travel 2023

A Taste of Devour! in Berlin

Network Runway Showcase and Brand Development
Harvest Highway Album Project

Harvest Highway Tour

One Real Reveal

Sonic Records Export 2023-24

Toronto Outdoor Art Fair

International Expansion and Online Branding Initiative
AIFF Partners 2023 (Producer's Rising Stream)

Adam Baldwin Touring 2023

Canada Pavilion and Cannes 2023 Film Market

Matt Anderson Touring 2023

Tenderness Album Rebrand

Touring Prep - A Beginner's Guide to the Night Sky
European Film Market and Content London

Trade Show and Marketing Tool kit

Box Up! Travelling Exhibition
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22,730.00
18,000.00
10,300.00
9,745.00
5,000.00
19,000.00
18,000.00
12,700.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
16,175.00
388.35
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
10,500.00
512.00
17,940.00
5,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
5,576.00
9,208.00
5,000.00
848.00
25,000.00
4,259.00
15,000.00
17,870.00
12,635.00
2,555.00
21,000.00
7,200.00
9,625.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
16,750.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
800.00
3,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
5,387.00
15,000.00
19,082.00
12,545.00
22,900.00
17,350.00
30,000.00
2,189.00
9,620.00
331.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
15,437.00
6,500.00
4,164.00
7,758.00
5,005.00



Ubuntu Media

Under Control Entertainment Ltd
Under Control Entertainment Ltd
Watershed Wood Designs

White Lelou Media

WIFT-AT

Workhorse Pictures Inc

Zuppa Circus Theatre Society

Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax

2023/24 Festivals and Conference Travel

Euro Tour 2023 Part Deux

International Presentation and Promotion of New Band and Repertoire
Out of Province One Of A Kind Winter Show 2023

Ukraine Creative Outreach

Making Waves Conference 2024

Shanghai International Film Festival

The Movements Promotional Website

29,500.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
7,400.00
8,400.00
15,150.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
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