## **Creative Industries Fund - Grant Recipients 2023**

Business Name	County	Project	Amount	
2482 Maynard Street Ltd	Halifax	Art Fairs and Advertising 2023/24	\$	21,650.00
2B Theatre Association	Halifax	The Aquakultre Project - Development and Showcase	\$	19,400.00
2B Theatre Association	Halifax	Tour Promotion and Presenter Travel	\$	5,670.00
902 Hip Hop	Halifax	Creative Export Hub	\$	28,000.00
902 Hip Hop	Halifax	Lyric Lab	\$	30,000.00
Aflame Creations Jewlery Inc	Lunenburg	January 2024 Toronto Market Week	\$	3,200.00
Aflame Creations Jewlery Inc	Lunenburg	Toronto Market Week	\$	3,804.00
African Nova Scotian Music Association	Halifax	Black Vibes 2 Showcase	\$	11,500.00
Afro Viking Pictures Inc.	Halifax	Look At Me Slamdance World Premiere 2024	\$	5,000.00
Afro Viking Pictures Inc.	Halifax	Screen NS Emerging LA Mission	\$	3,625.00
All for Knot Rope Weaving Inc	Colchester	Go For the Greens & Manulife Invitation to Supplier Diversity Event	\$	2,345.00
All for Knot Rope Weaving Inc	Colchester	Toronto Gift and Home Market	\$	4,725.98
All for Knot Rope Weaving Inc	Colchester	WBE National Convention	\$	4,380.00
Alright Pictures Inc.	Halifax	International Markets Plan 2023-24	\$	10,587.50
Aquakultre Music	Halifax	Aquakultre Export Development 2024	\$	7,800.00
Atlantic Film Festival Association	Halifax	Outreach Travel	\$	9,800.00
Atlantic Filmmakers Cooperative	Halifax	Film 5 2023-24	\$	46,600.00
Atlantic Presenters Association	Halifax	Contact East 2023	\$	10,000.00
Atlantic Presenters Association	Halifax	Indigenous Presenter Gathering	\$	5,000.00
Atlantic Presenters Association	Halifax	ShiftChange	\$	10,000.00
Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association	Halifax	Accessible #ReadAtlantic Public Library Project	\$	30,000.00
Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association	Halifax	Atlantic Books Promotional Campaign	\$	25,000.00
Auguste Content Inc	Halifax	AIFF Partners	\$	350.00
Batuo	Halifax	2023-24 Marketing Plan	\$	7,300.00
Beltline Ragamuffin Productions	Halifax	International Exhibition/Screening	\$	1,500.00
Braden Press Ltd	Halifax	Trade Show & Maritime Canadian vending events (NB & PEI)	\$	9,000.00
Breton Books Ltd	Victoria	Project "Cape Breton—An Island Worth Reading"	\$	14,000.00
BRYDN Creative Inc	Victoria	Tracy & Martina Go West with Slowcoaster	\$	8,000.00
Canadian Publishers Hosted Software Solutions	Halifax	Canadian History and Social Science Digital Materials	\$	23,025.00
Cape Breton Centre for Craft & Design	Cape Breton	Customs House Artisan Incubator	\$	23,950.00
•	•		\$	
Cape Breton Centre for Craft & Design	Cape Breton	Indigenous Craft Development 2.0		30,000.00
Carleton Stone / Sheri Jones	Richmond Halifax	Crash Test Dummies Christmas Tour 2023 Summer Festival tour	\$ \$	6,745.00
Cassie and Maggie				8,960.00
Come Undone Records Inc.	Cumberland	Storm Europe Tour	\$	5,000.00
Come Undone Records Inc.	Halifax	UK Album Promotion and Tour - Christina Martin	\$	24,621.50
Conundrum Press	Kings	Academic Marketing	\$	9,375.00
Conundrum Press	Kings	Comic Art Festival Travel	\$	13,000.00
Couture Images	Halifax	Canadian Sustainable Fashion Designers Cohort	\$	8,960.00
Couture Images	Halifax	WEBENC Conference	\$	4,000.00
Craft Alliance Atlantic	Halifax	Collect Art Fair 2024 Exhibition	\$	34,000.00
Craft Alliance Atlantic	Halifax	Export Development Initiative	\$	43,000.00
Craft Alliance Atlantic	Halifax	Mitacs Research Project	\$	18,000.00
Crescendo Music Festival	Halifax	Crescendo Fest 2023	\$	16,925.00
Culture Link CIC	Halifax	Breaking Through the Screens	\$	50,000.00
Curriculum Plus - Bailey Press Limited	Lunenburg	2023-24 US Export Marketing Campaign	\$	14,472.00
Cut/Off/Tail Pictures Inc.	Halifax	Cannes 2023 Film Market	\$	5,000.00
Deep Dark Woods	Lunenburg	Japan 2023 Tour	\$	10,000.00
Dorothée Rosen Designer Goldsmith	Halifax	Sustainability Visibility Campaign	\$	25,500.00
Dream Date Designs Inc	Lunenburg	VST Instrument "Dreamer" Marketing	\$	11,740.00
Dreaming Out Loud Records Inc.	Halifax	Neon Dreams- The Sunshine Tour	\$	10,000.00
Dreaming Out Loud Records Inc.	Halifax	South Africa Summer Festival Tour	\$	14,750.00
East Coast Country Music Association	Halifax	Canadian Country Music Association Awards 2023 Representation	\$	2,508.00
Eastern Front Theatre	Halifax	STAGES Theatre Festival Industries Series	\$	20,000.00
Fairechild Inc	Halifax	2023-2024 Marketing	\$	30,000.00
Farechild Inc	Halifax	Trade Mission 2023 Japan and South Korea	\$	3,930.00
Fernwood Publishing Co. Limited	Halifax	Academic Marketing and Sales	\$	20,000.00
Formac Publishing Company Limited	Halifax	Book Export Initiatives 2023-24	\$	22,500.00
Forward Music Group	Halifax	2023-24 Marketing Plan	\$	17,200.00
Goldie Boutilier	Cape Breton	Country Girl, City Woman Marketing 2023-24	\$	19,750.00
Gorgeous Mistake Productions Inc	Halifax	TIFF Market	\$	3,475.00
Hi-Vis Film Inc	Victoria	Queens of the Qing Dynasty Marketing	\$	5,000.00
con Brother Music (Villages)	Halifax	Villages Ireland & UK Showcases Jan 2024	\$	15,530.00
	amax		Y	,0.00
IOTA Studios Inc	Halifax	IOTA Artist Lines	\$	9,750.00

Jenn Grant Music	Halifax	Album Marketing	\$ 22,730.00
Kazan Co-op	Halifax	UNCONFINED by Elizabeth Richardson	\$ 18,000.00
Kye-Yeon Son Studio	Halifax	Collect International Art Fair	\$ 10,300.00
Leaf Music ULC	Halifax	Leaf Music Marketing and Promotion 2023-24	\$ 9,745.00
Lightwood Green	Halifax	2023 Film Markets	\$ 5,000.00
Lunenburg Doc Fest Association	Lunenburg	7th Dock Market during the 10th Lunenburg Doc Fest	\$ 19,000.00
Lunenburg Folk Harbour Society	Lunenburg	Songwriters Camp 2023	\$ 18,000.00
MacIntyre Purcell Publishing Inc	Antigonish	2024 Promotional Tour	\$ 12,700.00
MacIntyre Purcell Publishing Inc	Antigonish	Digital Marketing/Sales Initiative 2023-2024	\$ 10,000.00
Matchstick Theatre Company Society	Halifax	World Premiere Downed Hearts	\$ 10,000.00
Michnat Fashion House	Halifax	Fashion Runway - Fashion Art Toronto	\$ 15,000.00
MJ Comedy	Halifax	The Motherload International Tour	\$ 16,175.00
Moosehouse Publications	Annapolis	We Have A Child For You Book Launch	\$ 388.35
Neptune Theatre Foundation	Halifax	Rosencrantz & Guildenstern are Dead - Goes to Toronto	\$ 30,000.00
Nimbus Publishing Limited	Halifax	Branded Consumer Holiday Gift Guide	\$ 30,000.00
Nimbus Publishing Limited	Halifax	Digitally Lit Our Stories Matter	\$ 30,000.00
Nimbus Publishing Limited	Halifax	New England Outreach Strategy	\$ 20,000.00
Nimbus Publishing Limited	Halifax	Ontario Library Tradeshows	\$ 10,500.00
No Fear Films	Halifax	Screen Markets for The Apartment	\$ 512.00
Ocean Entertainment Ltd	Halifax	Sales Trips 2023-2024	\$ 17,940.00
Phin Performing Arts	Halifax	Marketing The Three Questions 2023	\$ 5,500.00
Pictou County Roots Society	Pictou	Distinguished Descendants Book	\$ 10,000.00
Picture Plant Limited	Lunenburg	Atlantic Mission to Berlin / European Film Market (EFM) 2024	\$ 5,000.00
Picture Plant Limited	Lunenburg	Bystanders Canadian PR Tour	\$ 5,576.00
Poison Pear Clothing and Accessories	Halifax	Out of Province Shows	\$ 9,208.00
Pretty Fierce Films Inc	Halifax	Shanghai International Film Festival	\$ 5,000.00
Princess Space Monster	Halifax	AIFF Partners 2023	\$ 848.00
Prismatic Arts Society	Halifax	Industry Series	\$ 25,000.00
Pumpkin Patch Productions Inc	Kings	Berlinale's European Film Market	\$ 4,259.00
Myth Music	Halifax	The Darkroom Tour	\$ 15,000.00
Quay Entertainment Services Ltd	Halifax	2023/24 Nashville Development Project	\$ 17,870.00
Red Label Kilts Inc	Cape Breton	DPA Golden Globes Gifting Lounge	\$ 12,635.00
Red Label Kilts Inc	Cape Breton	Intenational Trade Fairs	\$ 2,555.00
Ria Mae Inc	Halifax	Ria Mae 2023/2024 Release Plan	\$ 21,000.00
Rich Aucoin	Halifax	Performance, Digital Marketing + Rebranding for Intl Markets	\$ 7,200.00
Rich Aucoin	Halifax	Synthetic: Season 2 Tour	\$ 9,625.00
Ruby Tree Films Inc	Halifax	Content London 2023 Trade Mission	\$ 5,000.00
Sauceware	Halifax	Website Design (E-commerce)	\$ 15,000.00
Screen NS	Halifax	LA Trade Mission	\$ 16,750.00
Screen NS	Halifax	Nova Scotia Content Market and Familiarization Tour	\$ 20,000.00
Screen NS	Halifax	The Queen of My Dreams TIFF Premiere Buyers Event	\$ 5,000.00
Sea to Sea Productions Ltd	Halifax	Travel to DOC NYC	\$ 2,500.00
Secret Theatre	Halifax	"Alone Together" in Nordic Europe	\$ 10,000.00
Secret Theatre	Halifax	AWAKE AND STILL DROWNING in Calgary	\$ 800.00
Secret Theatre	Halifax	United Kingdom Mission	\$ 3,000.00
Sheri Jones Entertainment Consulting Inc	Halifax	Jones & Co 2023-2024 Marketing	\$ 30,000.00
Shut Up & Colour Pictures Inc	Halifax	European Film Market / Berlinale Film Festival	\$ 5,000.00
Shut Up & Colour Pictures Inc	Halifax	South by Southwest Film Fesitval (US Premiere of The Queen of My Dreams)	\$ 5,000.00
Side Door Access Inc.	Halifax	2023-24 Networking and Partnership Activities	\$ 30,000.00
SiNS Dance Society	Halifax	SiNS Dance Export Development Travel 2023	\$ 5,387.00
Slow Motion Food Film Fest Society (Devour!)	Kings	A Taste of Devour! in Berlin	\$ 15,000.00
Soli Productions Management Inc	Halifax	Network Runway Showcase and Brand Development	\$ 19,082.00
Song Dog Music Co Ltd	Halifax	Harvest Highway Album Project	\$ 12,545.00
Song Dog Music Co Ltd	Halifax	Harvest Highway Tour	\$ 22,900.00
Songs for the Gang Inc	Halifax	One Real Reveal	\$ 17,350.00
Sonic Records Ltd	Halifax	Sonic Records Export 2023-24	\$ 30,000.00
Sorrel Van Allen Jewellery	Halifax	Toronto Outdoor Art Fair	\$ 2,189.00
Soundbox Music	Halifax	International Expansion and Online Branding Initiative	\$ 9,620.00
Star Team Studios Ltd	Halifax	AIFF Partners 2023 (Producer's Rising Stream)	\$ 331.00
Stolen Car Music	Halifax	Adam Baldwin Touring 2023	\$ 30,000.00
Stone Cold Productions Ltd.	Halifax	Canada Pavilion and Cannes 2023 Film Market	\$ 5,000.00
StubbyFingers Incorporated	Halifax	Matt Anderson Touring 2023	\$ 30,000.00
T. Thomason Entertainment Inc	Halifax	Tenderness Album Rebrand	\$ 15,437.00
The Villains Theatre Association	Halifax	Touring Prep - A Beginner's Guide to the Night Sky	\$ 6,500.00
Topsail Productions	Halifax	European Film Market and Content London	\$ 4,164.00
TORI.XO Inc.	Halifax	Trade Show and Marketing Tool kit	\$ 7,758.00
Trov Object Gallery / Co Adorn	Halifax	Box Up! Travelling Exhibition	\$ 5,005.00

Ubuntu Media	Halifax	2023/24 Festivals and Conference Travel	\$ 29,500.00
Under Control Entertainment Ltd	Halifax	Euro Tour 2023 Part Deux	\$ 20,000.00
Under Control Entertainment Ltd	Halifax	International Presentation and Promotion of New Band and Repertoire	\$ 15,000.00
Watershed Wood Designs	Halifax	Out of Province One Of A Kind Winter Show 2023	\$ 7,400.00
White Lelou Media	Halifax	Ukraine Creative Outreach	\$ 8,400.00
WIFT-AT	Halifax	Making Waves Conference 2024	\$ 15,150.00
Workhorse Pictures Inc	Halifax	Shanghai International Film Festival	\$ 5,000.00
Zuppa Circus Theatre Society	Halifax	The Movements Promotional Website	\$ 4,500.00